

RADCLIFF ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL-BASED DECISION MAKING COUNCIL MEETING 
OF July 26, 2017
The meeting began at 10:03 a.m. in Mr. Corder’s office with the following members present (Carly Crews, Chris Corder, Gina Stinebruner, and Shanna Skaggs).   Visitor present was Katie Richardson. 
Agenda:  Mrs. Stinebruner moved to approve the agenda.  Mrs. Skaggs seconded, and the motion passed by consensus.

Minutes:  Mrs. Skaggs moved to approve the May 16, 2017 meeting minutes.  Mrs. Stinebruner seconded, and the motion passed by consensus.  
Public Comment: No public comment at this time.
Good New Report:  Mr. Corder shared that the building is almost ready with floors being waxed.
Student Achievement:   No student achievement to report at this time.
Committee Reports: No committee reports at this time.
New Business:   Mr. Corder discussed the Title I Budget with the council.  The Title I Budget will pay for 2 teacher salaries for the 2017-2018 school year.  Mrs. Stinebruner moved to approve the Title I Budget.  Mrs. Skaggs seconded, and the motion passed by consensus.  Mr. Corder discussed the SBDM Meeting Date for 2017-2018 school year.  The council reviewed the dates.  All meetings will be held at 2:30 p.m. in the conference room.  Meetings will be held:

Tuesday, August 15

Tuesday, September 12

Tuesday, October 10

Monday, November 13

Tuesday, December 12

Tuesday, January 9

Monday, February 12

Tuesday, March 13

Tuesday, April 10

Tuesday, May 8

Tuesday, June 12

Tuesday, July 10

Mrs. Skaggs made a motion to approve to the SBDM Meeting Dates for 2017-2018.  Mrs. Crews seconded, and the motion passed by consensus.

Old Business:  No old business to discuss at this time.
Miscellaneous Business/Information:  Enrollment is currently at 476.
PL Day 8-7-17, Opening Day for Teachers 8-8-17 at Central Hardin High School, First Day for Students 8-10-17 with 1 hour early release.
New Hires for 2017-2018:

1st Grade Kassie Harney, 2nd Grade Georgia Karr, 3rd Grade Jade Nazir, 4th Grade Jansen Ellis-Reeves, 5th Grade Lindsey Emerson and Leanna Larkin, PE Derek Cape, PASS Casey Goodman, Instructional Assistant Jennifer Castenada
Adjournment:   Mrs. Skaggs made the motion to adjourn.  Mrs. Crews seconded, and the motion passed by consensus. 
The council meeting adjourned at 10:23 a.m.
Respectfully submitted,

Carly Crews, Council Secretary  
